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H1 sensing model MCMC summary
All fixed parameters drawn from /ligo/groups/cal/H1/reports/20250705T214844Z/pydarm_H1.ini

Parameter                  (value +/-) | value                |  +                   |  -                  
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Optical gain, H_c (ct/m)               | 3.497e+06            | 1745 (0.05%)         | 1757 (0.05%)        
Cavity_pole, f_cc (Hz)                 | 439.2                | 0.6365 (0.14%)       | 0.6257 (0.14%)      
Detuned SRC spring frequency, f_s (Hz) | 0.03459              | 0.145 (419.21%)      | 0.02949 (85.24%)    
Detuned SRC spring quality factor, Q_s | 16.08                | 36.27 (225.62%)      | 13.04 (81.09%)      
Residual time delay, tau_c (s)         | -2.136e-06           | 2.648e-07 (-12.40%)  | 2.676e-07 (-12.53%) 

20250705T214912Z measurement
Model w free params from report 20250628T190643Z

Model w free params from MCMC
fit to 20250705T214912Z data Fit range: [10.00, 1200.00] Hz
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H1 sensing model history (last 9 measurements)
All fixed parameters drawn from /ligo/groups/cal/H1/reports/20250705T214844Z/pydarm_H1.ini

20250628T190643Z model
20250705T214912Z measurement

20250628T190643Z measurement
20250626T204210Z measurement

Fit range: [10.00, 1200.00] Hz
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H1SUSEX L1 actuation model MCMC summary
All fixed parameters drawn from /ligo/groups/cal/H1/reports/20250705T214844Z/pydarm_H1.ini

Parameter          (value +/-) | value                |  +                   |  -                  
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Actuation Gain, Hau (N/A)      |  1.6                 | 0.0009419 (0.06%)    | 0.0009463 (0.06%)   
Residual time delay, tau_A (s) | -9.907e-06           | 1.836e-06 (-18.53%)  | 1.848e-06 (-18.66%) 

Model w free params from report 20250628T190643Z
Model w free params from
MCMC fit to 20250705T214912Z data

20250705T214912Z measurement Fit range 11.0 to 90.0 Hz
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H1SUSEX L1 actuation model history (last 9 measurements)
All fixed parameters drawn from /ligo/groups/cal/H1/reports/20250705T214844Z/pydarm_H1.ini

20250628T190643Z model
20250705T214912Z measurement
20250628T190710Z measurement
20250626T204238Z measurement

20250621T183614Z measurement
20250614T183710Z measurement
20250610T224037Z measurement
20250330T013352Z measurement

20250322T190720Z measurement
20250316T170731Z measurement
20250222T193724Z measurement
MCMC Fit Range: 11 Hz to 90 Hz
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H1SUSEX L2 actuation model MCMC summary
All fixed parameters drawn from /ligo/groups/cal/H1/reports/20250705T214844Z/pydarm_H1.ini

Parameter          (value +/-) | value                |  +                   |  -                  
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Actuation Gain, Hap (N/A)      | 0.03049              | 3.949e-05 (0.13%)    | 3.951e-05 (0.13%)   
Residual time delay, tau_A (s) | -6.145e-06           | 1.096e-05 (-178.31%) | 1.091e-05 (-177.54%)

Model w free params from report 20250628T190643Z
Model w free params from
MCMC fit to 20250705T214912Z data

20250705T214912Z measurement Fit range 10.0 to 50.0 Hz



1d
 no

rm
. p

df 
 (p

er
ce

nt 
pe

r b
in)

HPUM = 3.049e 02+3.949e 05
3.951e 05

0.03032

0.03040

0.03048

0.03056

0.03064

HPUM

5.0

2.5

0.0

2.5

A

×10 5

5.0 2.5 0.0 2.5

A

×10 5

1d
 no

rm
. p

df 
 (p

er
ce

nt 
pe

r b
in)

A = 6.145e 06+1.096e 05
1.091e 05

20250705T214912Z EX L2 actuation
MCMC corner plot

2d pdf contours
1
2
3
map
(100 bins for 1d pdf)



10 100 1000
2.8
3.0
3.2
3.4
3.6
3.8

M
ag

nit
ud

e [
N/

A 
x 1

0
2 ]

Actuation strength transfer functions
(scaled by Href)

10 100 1000
Frequency [Hz]

5

0

5

10

Ph
as

e [
de

g]

10 100 1000
0.9

1.0

1.1

1.2

M
ag

nit
ud

e

Actuation strength residuals
(meas./model w. free params)

10 100 1000
Frequency [Hz]

5

0

5

10

Ph
as

e [
de

g]

H1SUSEX L2 actuation model history (last 9 measurements)
All fixed parameters drawn from /ligo/groups/cal/H1/reports/20250705T214844Z/pydarm_H1.ini

20250628T190643Z model
20250705T214912Z measurement
20250628T190710Z measurement
20250626T204238Z measurement

20250621T183614Z measurement
20250614T183710Z measurement
20250610T224037Z measurement
20250330T013352Z measurement

20250322T190720Z measurement
20250316T170731Z measurement
20250222T193724Z measurement
MCMC Fit Range: 10 Hz to 50 Hz
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H1SUSEX L3 actuation model MCMC summary
All fixed parameters drawn from /ligo/groups/cal/H1/reports/20250705T214844Z/pydarm_H1.ini

Parameter          (value +/-) | value                |  +                   |  -                  
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Actuation Gain, Hat (N/V**2)   | 2.86e-11             | 1.194e-14 (0.04%)    | 1.183e-14 (0.04%)   
Residual time delay, tau_A (s) | -1.014e-06           | 9.141e-07 (-90.12%)  | 9.259e-07 (-91.29%) 

Model w free params from report 20250628T190643Z
Model w free params from
MCMC fit to 20250705T214912Z data

20250705T214912Z measurement Fit range 15.0 to 500.0 Hz
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H1SUSEX L3 actuation model history (last 9 measurements)
All fixed parameters drawn from /ligo/groups/cal/H1/reports/20250705T214844Z/pydarm_H1.ini

20250628T190643Z model
20250705T214912Z measurement
20250628T190710Z measurement
20250626T204238Z measurement

20250621T183614Z measurement
20250614T183710Z measurement
20250610T224037Z measurement
20250330T013353Z measurement

20250322T190720Z measurement
20250316T170731Z measurement
20250222T193724Z measurement
MCMC Fit Range: 15 Hz to 500 Hz
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